ANTHONY WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT AWSD WEBSITE DISCLAIMER

Last updated March 10, 2020

INTRODUCTION

The information provided by Anthony Water & Sanitation District ("District or AWSD") on Anthony Water & Sanitation District (the "AWSD Site") is for general informational purposes only. All information on the AWSD Site is provided in good faith, however we make no representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, adequacy, validity, reliability, availability or completeness of any information on the AWSD Site [or our mobile application].

Under no circumstance shall we have any liability to you for any loss or damage of any kind incurred as a result of the use of the AWSD Site or reliance on any information provided on the AWSD Site. Your use of the AWSD Site and your reliance on any information on the AWSD Site is solely at your own risk.

EXTERNAL LINKS DISCLAIMER FOR AWSD WEBSITE

The AWSD Site may contain (or you may be sent through the AWSD Site links to other websites or content belonging to or originating from third parties or links to websites and features in banners or other advertising). Such external links are not investigated, monitored, or checked for accuracy, adequacy, validity, reliability, availability or completeness by us.

We do not warrant, endorse, guarantee, or assume responsibility for the accuracy or reliability of any information offered by third-party websites linked through the AWSD Site or any website or feature linked in any banner or other advertising. We will not be a party to or in any way be responsible for monitoring any transaction between you and third-party providers of products or services.

PROFESSIONAL DISCLAIMER FOR AWSD WEBSITE

The AWSD Site cannot and does not contain medical/legal/fitness/health/other advice. Any information is provided for general informational and educational purposes only and is not a substitute for professional advice.

Accordingly, before taking any actions based upon such information, we encourage you to consult with the appropriate professionals. We do not provide any kind of medical/legal/fitness/health/other advice. The use or reliance of any information contained on this AWSD Site is solely at your own risk.

AFFILIATES DISCLAIMER FOR AWSD WEBSITE

The AWSD Site may contain links to affiliate websites.

TESTIMONIALS DISCLAIMER FOR AWSD WEBSITE

The AWSD Site may contain testimonials by users of our products and/or services. These testimonials reflect the real-life experiences and opinions of such users. However, the experiences are personal to those particular users, and may not necessarily be representative of all users of our products and/or services. We do not claim, and you should not assume, that all users will have the same experiences. Your individual results may vary.

The testimonials on the AWSD Site are submitted in various forms such as text, audio and/or video, and may or may not reviewed by us before being posted. They appear on the AWSD Site verbatim as given by the users, except for the correction of grammar or typing errors. Some testimonials may have been shortened for the sake of brevity where the full testimonial contained extraneous information not relevant to the general public.

The views and opinions contained in the testimonials belong solely to the individual user and do not reflect our views and opinions. We are not affiliated with users who provide testimonials, and users are not paid or otherwise compensated for their testimonials.